Scafell Pike Race Results
Sat. 21* September 2013

Individuals - Overall Gents — Individuals First 3 in each category
Posn Cat No. Name Club Finish .
Posn  Cat Name Club Finish
1 M 307 Murray Strain Hunters Bog T 1:04:49  [Junior U18§
2 M 343 Martin Mikkelsen-Barron Borrowdale FR 1:05:04 Pl JU18 David Cope Howgill Harriers 1:25:00
. . P3 JU18 Tom Peel Howgill Harriers 1:32:19
3 M 332 Nigel Wood Coniston FRC 1:10:48 .
4 MV50 317 Alan Smith Deeside R 1:11:20 13 Ju23 Patrick Hanna Howgill Harriers 1:22:23
5 M 349 Darren Block CFR 1:12:40 Vet 40
6 MV40 309 Mike Robinson Dark Peak FR 1:13:51 6 MV40 Mike Robinson Dark Peak FR 1:13:51
. . . el 15 MV40 John Ealing Rossendale Harriers 1:23:45
7 M 334 Nick Treitl Barlick FR BIS:S9 g MV40  DanMiddlemas  Dark Peak FR 1:24:08
8 MV45 339 Chris Balderson Clayton-le-Moors H 1:16:37 Vet 45
9 Lv40 310 Hazel Robinson Ambleside AC 1:16:51 B MV45 Chris Balderson Clayton-le-Moors 1:16:37
10 MV4s5 322 Paul Lambert Wharfedale Harriers 1:18:15 }(7) ﬁx:g g?ﬁl\]{/?lrl?szgon \():\gﬁrfedale Harriers };i };
1 M 333 Shaun Chew Barlick FR 1920 N7t 5() o
12 LS 308 Tessa Hill Hunters Bog T 1:20:55 h MV50 Alan Smith Deeside 1:11:20
13 Ju23 338 Patrick Hanna Howgill Harriers 1:22:23 19 MV50 Kevin Hagley SWRR 1:24:40
P9 MV50 John Tollitt NFR 1:35:27
14 M 315 Fred Bosomworth ~ Wharfdale Harriers 1:23:20
Vet 55
15 MV40 304 John Ealing Rossendale Harriers 1:23:45 K5 MV55  Michael Black Wharfedale Harriers 1:52:48
16 MV40 347 Dan Middlemas Dark Peak FR 1:24:08 Vet 60
17 MV45 328 Bill Williamson CFR 1:24:12 P4 MV60 Michael McLoughlin Preston Harriers 1:32:50
18 M 350 Jack Smith Wharfedale Harriers 1:24:30 m
19 0 30 . | S 1:24:40 K5 MV65 Martin Walsh Bowland FR 1:48:02
MVS > Kevin Hagley WRR 24: 56 MV65  Paul Walsh Bowland FR 2:08:45
20 M 342 Alex Whittem Calder Valley FR 1:24:48
21 JUIS 350  David Cope Howgill Harriers 1:25:00 CitentshTe?n(liS 1(4 to count) .
22 M 320 Harvey Lord U/A 1:28:27 1" Wharfedale Harriers . 72 points:
Paul Lambert (10), Fred Bosomworth (14), Jack Smith (18),
23 JU18 331 Tom Peel Howgill Harriers 1:32:19 Jonathan Gibson (30)
24 MV60 311 Michael McLoughlin Preston Harriers 1:32:50
25 M 335 Simon Kelly Barlick 1:34:05 [Ladies — Individuals
26 M 351 David McCabe Trowden AC 1:34:27
27 LV45 316 Lina Mardall Deeside R 1:3437  [Posn  Cat Name Club Finish
28 MV40 321 Paul Lomas U/A 13517 [LVet40
29 MV50 352 John Tollitt NFR 1:35:27 iV . 45LV4O Hazel Robinson Ambleside AC 1:16:51
. . (S
30 MVs50 323 Jonathan Gibson Wharfedale Harriers 1:36:34 b7 LV45 Lina Mardall Deeside R 1:34:37
. . LVet 50
Individuals - Ladies o bs LV50  Lindsay Buck CFR 1:42:09
(Overall) Cat Name Club Finish i3 LV50 Nicky Butler Keswick AC 1:53:54
58 LV50 Jean Turner Telford Harriers 2:18:05
9 Lv40 310 Hazel Robinson Ambleside AC 1:16:51 L—Vet 55
. 16 LVS55 Nancy Kennedy Lochaber AC 1:53:15
12 LS 308 Tessa Hill Hunters Bog T 1:20:55
27 LV45 316 Lina Mardall Deeside R 1:34:37  |Ladies Open Teams (3 to count)
35 LV50 350  Lindsay Buck CFR 1:42:09  [No team this year
42 LV40 345 Caroline Harding Pudsey & Bramley AC  1:52:02
46 LVS5 324 Nancy Kennedy Lochaber AC 1:53:15 King of the Mountains Points
S 1ng Of the viountains
47 LS 356 Stella Denniss Mercia FR 1:53:15 1 Murray Strain Hunters Bog T 6
48 LV50 341 Nicky Butler Keswick AC 1:53:54 P Alan Smith Deeside R 55
B3 Nigel Wood Coniston FRC 73
54 LS 325 Jo Lord U/A 2:06:40
58 LV50 318 Jean Turner Telford Harriers 2:18:05  |Queen of the Mountains Points
1 Lina Mardall Deeside R 505
D Caroline Harding Pudsey & Bramley AC 729
B Nancty Kennedy Lochaber AC 968
Jack & Jill Points
1 Murray Strain & Tessa Hill 13
2 Mike & Hazel Robinson 15
3 Harvey & Jo Lord 76




Race Report

This year the weather was navigationally challenging as they say, with cloud down to 300m at times. No wind & reasonable temperatures with occasional gentle drizzle
made for good running conditions although the ground was very wet after a week of torrential rains.

Hunters Bog Trotters' Murray Strain led the small field of 58 home 15 seconds ahead of Martin Mikkelson-Barron (Borrowdale) winner of the 2 previous years, 3™
placed Nigel Wood from Coniston was about 6min behind the leaders.

The gents winning team was Wharfedale — again - with 72 points.

The ladies race was won by Hazel Robinson (Ambleside) in an amazing 9" overall & also scooping the LV40 prize & 4min ahead of 2™ counter Tessa Hill from
Hunters BG, in turn 14min ahead of 3" lady Lina MacDall from Deeside.

There was no ladies team this year.

There were also junior prizes for the Gents JU18 category won by David Cope from Tom Peel, both Howgill Harriers & one JU23 category winner Patrick Hannah,
again running for Howgill.

Scafell Pike also awards trophies & prizes for the top three 'King & Queen of the Mountains', gents & ladies for overall points from running Snowdon, Ben Nevis &
Scafell. This year the King was Murray Strain with the second best ever score of 6 points, runner up was Alan Smith (55) & 3™ Nigel Wood (73).

This year's Queen was Lina Mardall with 505 points, runner up Caroline Harding (729) & 3™ Nancy Kennedy (968).

the Jack & Jill trophy was won by Murray Strain & Tessa Hill with 13 points from long standing winners Mike & Hazel Robinson (15) & 3™ couple Harvey & Jo Lord
(54).

Thanks to my helpers John Rea & Rob Stephen on Scafell Pike summit, Jim Davies & Lindsay Buck (long standing supporters at Scafell!) on registration & stopwatch
(while Lindsay ran), aided by Rob Davis & Ian Simpson (flags) & Peter O'Neill for manning the base radio. Also to Dave Elthorpe for providing the paramedic cover
which thankfully was not required this time.

Lastly thanks to the Wasdale Head campsite for allowing us to hold the race on their grounds. Hope to see some of you next year.
Cheers,

Richard Eastman

Chairman CFRA



All categories

Posn Cat

1 M

2 M

3 M

4 MV50
5 M

6 MV40
7 M

8 MV45
9 LV40
10 MV45
11 M

12 LS

13 JU23
14 M

15 MV40
16 MV40
17 MV45
18 M

19 MV30
20 M

21 JU18
22 M

23 JU18
24 MV60
25 M

26 M

27 LV45
28 MV40
29 MV50
30 MV350
31 M

32 M

33 MV50
34 MV45
35 LV50
36 MV45
37 MV50
38 M

39 MV30
40 MV40
41 MV65
42 LV40
43 JU23
44 MV40
45 MV55
46 LV55
47 LS

48 LV50
49 MV50
50 MV45
51 MV45
52 MS

53 MS

No.

307
343
332
317
349
309
334
339
310
322
333
308
338
315
304
347
328
350
305
342
350
320
331
311
335
351
316
321
352
323
314
346
336
319
301
338
326
337
340
344
302
345
354
353
327
324
356
341
355
312
329
313
306

Overall Results - Scafell Pike Race ResultsSat. 21* September 2013

Name
Murray Strain

Club
Hunters Bog T

Martin Mikkelsen-Barron Borrowdale FR

Nigel Wood
Alan Smith
Darren Block
Mike Robinson
Nick Treitl
Chris Balderson
Hazel Robinson
Paul Lambert
Shaun Chew
Tessa Hill
Patrick Hanna
Fred Bosomworth
John Ealing

Dan Middlemas
Bill Williamson
Jack Smith
Kevin Hagley
Alex Whittem
David Cope
Harvey Lord
Tom Peel
Michael McLoughlin
Simon Kelly
David McCabe
Lina Mardall
Paul Lomas
John Tollitt
Jonathan Gibson
Richard Sirrs
Matt Arnold
Trevor Murgatroyd
Guy Smith
Lindsay Buck
Neil Worswick
Allan Yeomans
Matthew McFarlin
Clive Brown
Paul Wale
Martin Walsh
Caroline Harding
Yerran Moss
Fleecy Moss
Michael Black
Nancy Kennedy
Stella Denniss
Nicky Butler
Andy Fletcher
Mark Birbeck
Andrew Frame
Daniel Sirrs
Adel Shiekh

Coniston FR
Deeside

CFR

Dark Peak FR
Barlick FR
Clayton-le-Moors H
Ambleside AC
Wharfedale Harriers
Barlick FR

Hunters Bog T
Howgill Harriers
Wharfdale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Dark Peak FR

CFR

Wharfedale Harriers
SWRR

Calder Valley FR
Howgill Harriers
U/A

Howgill Harriers
Preston Harriers
Barlick FR
Trowden AC
Deeside

U/A

NFR

Wharfedale Harriers
U/A

U/A

Calder Valley FR
U/A

CFR
Clayton-le-Moors H
Rossendale Harriers
Holme Pierrepont RC
Preston Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors H
Bowland FR
Pudsey & Bramley
U/A

St Bees

Wharfedale Harriers
Lachaber AC
Mercia FR

Keswick AC

CFR

Horwich RMI H
Bingley Harriers
U/A

U?A

Finish
1:04:49
1:05:04
1:10:48
:11:20
:12:40
:13:51
:15:59
:16:37
:16:51
1:18:15
1:19:20
1:20:55
1:22:23
1:23:20
1:23:45
1:24:08
1:24:12
1:24:30
1:24:40
1:24:48
1:25:00
1:28:27
1:32:19
1:32:50
1:34:05
1:34:27
1:34:37
1:35:17
1:35:27
1:36:34
1:37:10
1:38:05
1:38:30
1:39:08
1:42:09
1:42:28
1:44:27
1:46:06
1:46:40
1:47:40
1:48:02
1:52:02
1:52:26
1:52:26
1:52:48
1:53:15
1:53:15
1:53:54
1:55:33
1:56:37
1:56:54
2:04:09
2:06:40

—_ = = = e e




54 LS

55 MV45
56 MV65
57 MV40
58 LV50
Ladies

9 LV40
12 LS

27 LV45
35 LV50
42 LV40
46 LVS5S
47 LS

48 LV50
54 LS

58 LV50
Gents JU1S8

21 JU18
23 JU18
Gents JU23

13 Ju23
Gents MV40

6 MV40
15 MV40
16 MV40
28 MV40
40 MV40
44 MV40
57 MV40
Gents MV45

8 MV45
10 MV45
17 MV45
34 MV45
36 MV45
50 MV45
51 MV45
55 MV45
Gents MV50

4 MV50
19 MV50
29 MV50
30 MV50
33 MV50
37 MV50
39 MV50
49 MV50
Gents MV55

45 MVS55

Gents MV60

325
357
303
348
318

310
308
316
350
345
324
356
341
325
318

350
331

338

309
304
347
321
344
353
348

339
322
328
319
338
312
329
357

317
305
352
323
336
326
340
355

327

Jo Lord

Rick Long
Paul Walsh
Paul Heneghan

Jean Turner

Hazel Robinson
Tessa Hill

Lina Mardall
Lindsay Buck
Caroline Harding
Nancy Kennedy
Stella Denniss
Nicky Butler

Jo Lord

Jean Turner

David Cope

Tom Peel

Patrick Hanna

Mike Robinson
John Ealing
Dan Middlemas
Paul Lomas
Paul Wale
Fleecy Moss
Paul Heneghan

Chris Balderson
Paul Lambert
Bill Williamson
Guy Smith

Neil Worswick
Mark Birbeck
Andrew Frame

Rick Long

Alan Smith

Kevin Hagley
John Tollitt
Jonathan Gibson
Trevor Murgatroyd
Allan Yeomans
Clive Brown

Andy Fletcher

Michael Black

U/A

U/A

Bowland FR
Rossendale Harriers

Telford Harriers

Ambleside AC
Hunters Bog T
Deeside

CFR

Pudsey & Bramley AC

Lochaber AC
Mercia FR
Keswick AC
U/A

Telford Harriers

Howgill Harriers

Howgill Harriers

Howgill Harriers

Dark Peak FR
Rossendale Harriers
Dark Peak FR

U/A
Clayton-le-Moors H
St Bees

Rossendale Harriers

Clayton-le-Moors H
Wharfedale Harriers
CFR

U/A
Clayton-le-Moors H
Horwich RMI H
Bingley Harriers
U/A

Deeside

SWRR

NFR

Wharfedale Harriers
Calder Valley FR
Rossendale Harriers
Preston Harriers

CFR

Wharfedale Harriers

2:06:40
2:06:40
2:08:45
2:09:19
2:18:05

1:16:51
1:20:55
1:34:37
1:42:09
1:52:02
1:53:15
1:53:15
1:53:54
2:06:40
2:18:05

1:25:00
1:32:19

1:22:23

1:13:51
1:23:45
1:24:08
1:35:17
1:47:40
1:52:26
2:09:19

1:16:37
1:18:15
1:24:12
1:39:08
1:42:28
1:56:37
1:56:54
2:06:40

1:11:20
1:24:40
1:35:27
1:36:34
1:38:30
1:44:27
1:46:40
1:55:33

1:52:48



24 MV60 311
Gents MV65
41 MV65 302
56 MV65 303
Ladies LV40
9 LV40 310
42 LV40 345
Ladies LV45
27 Lv45 316
Ladies LV50
35 LV50 301
48 LV50 341
58 LV50 318

Ladies LV55

46

LV55 324

Gents Teams

1

Wharfedale

Total

King of the Mountains

Posn

O 0 N N W B~ W N =

Name

Murray Strain
Alan Smith
Nigel Wood
Nick Treitl
Chris Balderson
Paul Lambert
John Tollitt
Neil Worswick

Matthew McFarlin

Martin Walsh

Michael Black
Mark Birbeck

Paul Walsh

Queen of the Mountains

1 Lina Mardall

2 Caroline Harding
3 Nancy Kennedy
4 Jean Turner

Jack & Jill

1

2

3

Michael McLoughlin

Preston Harriers

Martin Walsh Bowland FR
Paul Walsh Bowland FR
Hazel Robinson Ambleside AC
Caroline Harding Pudsey & Bramley
Lina Mardall Deeside
Lindsay Buck CFR

Nicky Butler Keswick AC
Jean Turner Telford Harriers
Nancy Kennedy Lochaber AC

10 Paul Lambert

14 Fred Bosomworth
18 Jack Smith

30 Jonathan Gibson
72

Club Snowdon
Hunters Bog T 2
Deeside 35
Coniston FRC 50
Barlick FR 50
Clayton-le-Moors H 70
Wharfedale harriers 135
NFR 174
Clayton-le-Moors H 193
Holme Pierrepont RC 212
Bowland FR 425
Wharfedale Harriers 424
Horwich RMI H 427
Bowland FR 403
Deeside R 258
Pudsey & Bramley AC 392
Lochaber AC 502
Telford Harriers 464

Murray Strain (1) & Tessa Hill (12)
Mike (6)& Hazel (9) Robinson
harvey (22) & Jo (54) Lord

13
15
76

1:32:50

1:48:02
2:08:45

1:16:51
1:52:02

1:34:37

1:42:09
1:53:54
2:18:05

1:53:15

Ben Nevis
3
16
20
37
68
78
123
285
281
367
357
408
471

220
295
420
472

Scafell Pike

0 N W A~ =

29
36
38
41
45
50
56

27
42
46
58

Totals

6
55
73
94

146

223

326

514

531

792

826

885

930

505
729
968
994
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